AFTER SALES PROCEDURE FOR CPS3/24-30
(Confidential Document which can’t be share without CRISTEC authorization)
PS3OEM/12-40, CPS3/12-60, CPS3OEM/12-60
Failure detected on CPS3OEM/24-30:
1. Deteriorated transistor of the PFC: Q6/Q13
2. Auxiliary Power Supply deteriorated: R123/R114/R115/R116/U12 and sometimes the failure
of PWM controller: U13
The simply replacement of those component is most of the time enough to fix those type of issue.

(Confidential Document which can’t be share without CRISTEC authorization)
CPS3/24-30:
Part number Type Code
Q6 / Q13 MOSFET IPB60R099CP 650V 0.099R TO-263 30031353
Q14 / Q18 MOSFET SMD STB25NM60N D2PAK 650V.17R 20A 30031354
U13 I.C. L6599D HIGHVOLTAGE
RESON.CONTROLLER
30032418
U12 I.C. TOP242-P PWM SWITCH
PLASTIC DIP-8B
30032562
R123 RES.SMD(1206)1/4W 1% 10Ω 30030817
R114 / R115 RES.SMD(1206)1/4W 1% 680KΩ 30022809
R116 RES.SMD(1206)1/4W 1% 560KΩ 30022814
CHARGER OFF
Q6 MOSFET:
MEASURE THE
OHMS VALUE
BETWEEN THE
2 PINS OF Q6
(TYPICAL
VALUE:
380KOhMS)
CHARGER OFF
Q13 MOSFET:
MEASURE THE
OHMS VALUE
BETWEEN THE
2 PINS OF Q13
(TYPICAL
VALUE:
380KOhMS)
CHARGER ON
Vaux = 12V
 BETWEEN THE
LEFT PINS OF
K7 AND
KATHODE OF
D2
Q14 AND Q18
MOSFETS:
MEASURE THE
OHMS VALUE
BETWEEN THE
2 PINS OF Q6
(TYPICAL
VALUE: